
61803-2022 Page 1/2

VI.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 61803-2022 - Change
Czechia-Rokycany: Medical equipments
OJ S 25/2022 04/02/2022
Corrigendum
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

Name and addresses
Official name: Rokycanská nemocnice, a.s.
National registration number: 26360900
Postal address: Voldušská 750, 337 01 Rokycany
Town: Rokycany
NUTS code: CZ032 Plzeňský kraj
Postal code: 33701
Country: Czechia
Contact person: Mgr. Richard Volín
E-mail: richard.volin@cnpk.cz
Telephone: +420 777357966

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://rokycany.nemocnicepk.cz
Address of the buyer profile: https://ezak.cnpk.cz/profile_display_134.html

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
ZDRAVOTNICKÉ PŘÍSTROJE PRO ROKYCANSKOU NEMOCNICI, A.S. - MYCÍ A 
DESINFEKČNÍ TECHNIKA
Reference number: CN/151/CN/21

Main CPV code
33100000 Medical equipments

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
Předmětem této veřejné zakázky je dodávka mycí a desinfekční techniky pro zadavatele. V 
Části 1 bude dodána myčka na endoskopické vybavení a v Části 2 myčka podložních mís a 
močových lahví.

Section VI: Complementary information

Date of dispatch of this notice
31/01/2022

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/61803-2022
mailto:richard.volin@cnpk.cz?subject=TED
https://rokycany.nemocnicepk.cz
https://ezak.cnpk.cz/profile_display_134.html


61803-2022 Page 2/2

VII.2.

VII.1.2.

VII.1.

VI.6. Original notice reference
Notice number in the OJ S: 2022/S 007-013438

Section VII: Changes

Information to be changed or added

Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number: IV.2)
Place of text to be modified:

IV.2.2) Lhůta pro doručení nabídek nebo žádostí o účast (jen pro Část 2 VZ)
Instead of:

 10:00Date: 07/02/2022 Local time: 
Read:

 10:00Date: 14/02/2022 Local time: 

Section number: IV.2)
Place of text to be modified:

IV.2.7) Podmínky pro otevírání nabídek (jen pro Část 2 VZ)
Instead of:

 10:00Date: 07/02/2022 Local time: 
Read:

 10:00Date: 14/02/2022 Local time: 

Other additional information
K bodu VII.1.2) formuláře: Zadavatel v Části 2 (Myčka podložních mís a močových lahví) 
prodloužil lhůtu pro podání nabídek do 14.2.2022 do 10:00 hodin.
V Části 1 (Myčka na endoskopické vybavení) se lhůta pro podání nabídek nemění, zůstává 
stejná do 7.2.2022 do 10:00 hodin.

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/013438-2022

